Link Councillors 2024/2025

The principal role of the Link Councillor is to act as a two-way channel of communication between the Council and a group or organisation, keeping both parties abreast of developments and potential opportunities. Appointments are made or renewed annually and are subject to the Link Councillor Terms of Reference which are reviewed each year.

LINK COUNCILLORS & APPOINTMENTS TO OUTSIDE BODIES 2024-25	
Organisation	Current Appointee
Armed Forces Champion	Deputy Mayor
Arun District Council Liaison Meetings	Mayor, Deputy Mayor, Chair of planning Committee, Chair of Finance Committee (all ex-officio) & Town Clerk
Arundel & Downland Community Leisure Trust (Lido)	Cllr Tu
Arundel C of E School	Cllr Wood
Arundel Community Land Trust	Clir Lovell
Arundel Community Partnership	Mayor
Elevenses/Arundel Dementia initiative	Deputy Mayor
Arundel Festival	
Arundel Gardens Association	Cllr Phillips
Arundel Museum	Cllr Phillips
Arundel Scouts & Guiding Groups	Cllr Wood
Arundel Stakeholder Group	Cllr Tu
Arundel Surgery & ACSA	Cllr Beaty
Agenda 21	Cllr Beaty
Arun District Association of Local Councils	Cllr Tu
Greening of Arundel	Cllr Beaty
Chamber of Commerce	Cllr Ashton-Konig
Police Liaison	Mayor (ex-officio) & Town Clerk
St Philips Catholic Primary School	Cllr Beaty
South Downs National Park Authority	Cllr Tu
The Priory – St Wilfrid's	Cllr Beaty
Victoria Institute	Cllr Ashton-Konig
West Sussex ALC	Deputy Mayor